
Prospectus 202�

Vocational courses | A levels | Apprenticeships | T levels | Degrees | Adult courses



2 Keighley College Prospectus 2022



301535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk

Welcome
Many thanks for your interest in Keighley College.

Last year was a great year 
for the college, with fantastic 
results and many of our students 
progressing into further study, 
apprenticeships, university and 
work. Throughout last year we  
continued to develop programmes 
that meet the needs of industry, 
reaffirming our commitment to be 
at the heart of our community.

We always put our students first 
and ensure they are at the centre 
of everything we do. This year we 
have invested in a new health 
science suite, A level classrooms, 
science labs, childcare and 
teacher training facilities, as well 
as updating our gym and technical 
areas. As part of Keighley’s Towns 
Fund initiative, the college will also 
develop a new £3m high standard 
engineering facility, as well as a 
skills hub in the centre of town.

College is not only about achieving 
academic skills and preparing for 
the next step in life, it’s also about 
enjoying your studies, making 
friends and trying new opportunities. 
At Keighley College, we work 
with many different partners to 
ensure that our students have 
access to enrichment activities, 
can work with local charities and 
take part in stimulating trips, 
visits and work experiences.

We look forward to welcoming you. 

Team Keighley College



4 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Contents

Courses

Getting to Campus 6

Open Events 8

Typical Entry Requirements 12

How to Apply 14

Our Programmes 18

Financial Support 21

Student Life 22

Enrichment Activities 24

Your Work Experience 26

Looking After You 28

Supporting Your Choices 31

STEM 32

School Liaison Team 34

A Levels 37

Apprenticeships 41
Apprenticeships and how they work 42

Business, Enterprise & Events 47

Construction 51
Brickwork 52
Joinery 54
Plumbing 56

Digital & IT 59
Computing 60

Games Design 61

Electrical 65

Engineering 69

English for Speakers of Other Languages (ESOL) 73



5Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk 501535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk

Fabrication & Welding 77

Fashion & Textiles 81

Foundation Studies 85
Pathfinders, Life Skills, Living & Working and Supported Internships 86
Progression – Supported Internships 88

Hair, Beauty & Media Makeup 91
Barbering 92
Beauty & Complementary Therapies 94
Hairdressing 96
Hair & Media Makeup 98
Nail Techniques 99

Health, Social Care & Childcare 103
Caring for Children 104
Health & Social Care 106

Motor Vehicle 109

Professional Training & Development 113

Specialist Training 115

Public Services 117

Science 121 

Sport & Fitness 125
Personal Training 126
Sports 127

Sports Coaching & Development 130

Travel & Events 133

T Levels 136

Higher Education 143

Index 144

Contact Us  146



6 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Getting to Campus
Situated close to Bradford, Leeds, the Dales and 
Lancashire, Keighley College’s prime location means 
you don’t have to go far for great education.

We’re right next to Keighley train station, with direct links to 
Bradford Forster Square, Leeds and Skipton — so you can hop 
off and straight to your class in less than five minutes.

Alternatively, the bus station is just half a mile away, next to the 
Airedale Shopping Centre, and can be accessed from Bow Street and 
Towngate. Buses run across the town and out towards Accrington, 
Burnley, Colne and Nelson — as well as Skipton, Ilkley, Leeds, 
Bradford, Halifax, Hebden Bridge and everywhere in-between.

Getting here by road? We’re located on the A6035 Bradford Road, 
just off the A629 between Skipton and Huddersfield. Please note, 
there’s no student parking on-site during the day, other than for 
bikes and motorbikes, but you’ll find plenty of local parking nearby.

Free travel passes are
available for all students.



701535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk

Keighley bus station is a 
6-minute walk from the 
college, and services 60 and 
662 both stop nearby.Bus

Keighley train station is  
next to Keighley College. Train



8 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Open 
Events
Our open events give you the opportunity to 
experience Keighley College for yourself.
Tour our fantastic facilities, meet our expert  
teachers and discover our wide range of courses.

Please note, these events are subject to change and may 
be held virtually based on government guidance.

keighleycollege.ac.uk/eventsBook 
now:

7 April 2022 
4-7pm

18 January 2022 
4-7pm

7 June 2022 
4-7pm



901535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk

We can’t  
wait to  
meet you!



Keighley College 
goes above and 
beyond for every 
student. 
Nicholas Pollard
Construction

10 Keighley College Prospectus 2022



1101535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk



12 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Typical Entry 
Requirements
English and maths
Some courses may require you to have GCSE English 
and Maths at grade 4 (previous grade C). Where 
this is the case, we’ll build these into your study 
programme to help you achieve your goals.

We will always consider your personal 
circumstances. If you haven’t quite 
got the grades you wanted, we will 
help you find the best course for you.



1301535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk

GCSE requirements depend on the type 
of course you’re looking to study:

Entry No formal entry requirements.

Level 1 Typically three/four GCSEs.

Level 2 Usually three/four GCSEs at grades 9-3.

Level 3
Typically five GCSEs at grades 9-3,  
including maths and English at  
minimum grade 4.

Level 4
Typically A levels or Diploma/Access Level 3  
qualification. NVQ Level 3 may be accepted  
in some cases.



14 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

How to Apply
Get a place on your chosen course 
in as little as four steps:

Once you’ve decided on your course, 
complete the application form online  
at keighleycollege.ac.uk/apply.  
Our expert staff will then review your  
application and be in touch.

Apply

You’ll be invited for an informal interview, 
where we’ll make sure you’re being placed 
on the most suitable course for you.

Interview

We’ll contact you before enrolment to  
provide all the information you 
need to complete the process.

Enrolment

Depending on your interview, you’ll receive 
an offer to study with us here at Keighley 
College. Offers usually depend on you 
achieving the relevant GCSE requirements.

Offer



1501535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk

For more information,  
email admissions@keighleycollege.ac.uk



We have large 
classrooms with 
small class sizes, 
meaning we get 
valuable one-to-one 
time with tutors.
Sarah Cookson
Beauty Therapy Level 3

16 Keighley College Prospectus 2022



1701535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk



18 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Our Programmes
We don’t believe in a one-size-fits-all approach 
to education, which is why we offer a number 
of flexible, bespoke programmes:

Alternative curriculum programme
Ideal for individuals or groups, this programme is available 
on the majority of the vocational courses we deliver. 

Elected home-educated
If you’re home-educated, we’re able to offer a range of 
study options to complement your study programme — 
including GCSE Maths, English and science — alongside 
full-time vocational courses delivered at college.

SEND carousel
This specialist provision makes sure those with Special 
Educational Needs and Disabilities (SEND) still enjoy a 
fantastic college experience. Students gain new skills and life 
experiences to help them develop both academically and 
socially, and prepare them for their transition into college.



1901535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk

keighleycollege.ac.ukSearch 
today:

We offer courses across many  
vocational areas, including: 

  Brickwork

  Childcare

  Fashion & Textiles

  Hair & Beauty

  Joinery & Electrical

  Motor Vehicle

  Public Services



20 Keighley College Prospectus 2022



Financial Support
As a student of Keighley College, you could be entitled 
to financial help from the Learner Support Fund. 

It’s available to anyone aged 16-18 and an assessment on 
your household income will be carried out to confirm whether 
you’re eligible. If you’re 19+, parental income won’t be 
considered but that of your spouse or cohabiting partner will 
be. You’ll also need to provide evidence of your income.

You could receive support with:

  Meals

  Travel costs

  Uniforms (where required)

  Childcare

  Educational visits and trips

Advanced Learner Loans
You may be eligible for an Advanced Learner 
Loan to help with course fees if:

  You’re 19 or over

  You are studying towards a Level 3 qualification or above

  You’ve lived in the UK for at least three years

Repayments are flexible and only required when you’re in full-time 
employment earning over the £21,000 threshold.

2101535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk



22 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Student Life
Maybe you’re nervous about coming to a fresh 
environment, making new friends or starting 
a completely different course? Fortunately we 
understand these worries and aim to make the 
transition to college as smooth as possible.

When you become part of Keighley College, you become part of a 
friendly, close-knit community that supports you in achieving your 
ambitions, building your skillset and growing in confidence. Why? 
Because we want your college years to be an incredible experience.

We can help through:

  One-to-one sessions

  Adapted materials

  Learning support assistants

  Assistive technology

  Mobility assistance



23

We can help through:

  One-to-one sessions

  Adapted materials

  Learning support assistants

  Assistive technology

  Mobility assistance

01535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk

Student Council
Run by students for students — that’s Keighley 
College Student Council. We act as the voice of 
the college, getting your views across and playing 
an active role in how the college is run. 

Why not get involved in the Council? Members are elected annually by 
fellow students and there are plenty of areas to get involved in, like:

  Organised trips, events and activities

  Campaigns and awareness-raising

  Event promotions

  Creating and running societies

  Work experience and volunteering opportunities

There are many student ambassador opportunities too — 
helping you develop your confidence, meet other like-minded 
people and enhance your employability skills.

Our college life helps you stay near and 
become part of something bigger.

23



24 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Enrichment 
Activities
As a member of Keighley College, you’ll be presented 
with a whole host of enrichment activities that 
help you go further — by building your confidence 
and developing your skills alongside your studies.

What’s on offer?
  Volunteering opportunities

  Sporting activities

  National Citizen Service

  Duke of Edinburgh Award

  Entrepreneurial competitions

  Team-building challenges

  Themed events

  Guest speakers

  Police Cadets

  Freshers’ Fair

  Youth club

  Fitness and wellbeing activities



2501535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk



26 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Your Work 
Experience
Strong industry connections mean better opportunities 
for you — and by partnering with businesses 
across the local area, we help you gain practical, 
valuable and engaging real-world experience.

Work placement
If you’re a student aged 16-18, you’re required to participate in 
work experience as part of your course. The placement will give 
you the chance to meet a local employer and pick up great 
insight into what it’s like to work in your desired industry. 

Design workshops
From DePuy Synthes to Timothy Taylor’s, our week-long design 
workshops with big-name companies help you get where you 
want to be — whatever your interest or subject choice.

Site visits
Take advantage of valuable company site visits to 
discover what goes on behind the scenes and get a better 
understanding of working in a specific industry.

Meet employers
Employers from all industries are invited to come into the college 
to share their experiences and inspire you into an exciting role.



2701535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk

Learn to run a business
Whether you’re a budding inventor or have a great 
idea for a product, enhance your employability skills by 
getting involved in running the college shop, working in 
a café or taking on a role with a local company.



28 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Looking  
After You
Safeguarding
It’s our priority to make sure you are safe at all times. If you or 
someone you know is at risk of harm or abuse, don’t keep it to yourself 
— we’re here to help. All staff are trained in safeguarding and available 
to talk to; students can also report concerns via the Student Intranet.

Prevent
We aim to prevent people from being drawn into all forms 
of extremism. Every member of staff is familiar with the 
Prevent strategy and can help with any concerns. Alternatively, 
students can report matters on the Student Intranet.

To learn more about Prevent or safeguarding,  
visit keighleycollege.ac.uk/safeguarding-students

British values
As a college we believe in and promote what are known as 
British values, and we expect our students to follow these too:

  Democracy

  Rule of law

  Individual liberty

  Mutual respect and tolerance 
for different faiths and beliefs



2901535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk

Mental health and support
Whether it’s personal, financial or mental health concerns, 
we support all our students. A member of the college 
Safeguarding team will offer advice if you’re struggling with 
your wellbeing and may refer you to local support groups.

For more information,  
visit bmywellbeingcollege.nhs.uk



30 Keighley College Prospectus 2022



3101535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk

Supporting 
Your Choices
At Keighley College, we welcome applications 
from students of all abilities and boast 
fantastic facilities to support every need. 
Below are just a few ways we can help:

Careers Guidance
Our careers advisers and course tutors are here to 
help you with everything from your CV to university 
application. You might want to consider:

  Your skills and talents

  Hobbies and interests

  Entry requirements

  Your career aspirations

  Essential skills required 
for the workplace

  Whether you want to 
go to university

Additional Learning Support
We offer a wide range of support to help you in your studies.

If you’d like more information and  
guidance from our team, please call  
01535 685 006 — we’ll be happy to help. 

Discover 
more:



STEM
You might have heard a lot about STEM, but what does it 
mean? STEM stands for Science, Technology, Engineering 
and Maths, which all play a vital role in improving how 
we both live and work. With STEM vacancies and skills 
shortages, now’s an exciting time to join the sector and 
take advantage of all the valuable job opportunities.

Being skilled in this area helps you create solutions and 
improve processes, and we call this set of skills the STEM7:

1. Creative thinking 

2. Problem solving 

3. Communication 

4. Collaborative working 

5. Intellectual curiosity 

6. Flexibility 

7. Data-driven decision making

At Keighley College, we recognise the need for STEM 
skills, and help you take your first step through a range of 
digital and engineering courses and apprenticeships.
On completion, you could go straight into a STEM career or 
develop your skills further with a postgraduate degree.

32 Keighley College Prospectus 2022



3301535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk

Choose from:

  Apprenticeships: fabrication 
and welding; engineering 
technician machinist; 
engineering technical support 
technician; maintenance 
and operations engineering; 
wood occupations; brickwork; 
manufacturing engineering

  BTEC Certificates: Digital 
& IT Levels 1, 2 and 3

  HNCs: manufacturing 
engineering

  EAL Diploma: Engineering 
Operations Level 2

Studying a STEM course will allow you to 
progress on to a range of jobs in:

  Software development

  Health

  Data security

  Engineering

  Motor vehicle

  Laboratories

  Renewable energy 
and environment

  Psychology

  Games development

  Computer programming

  Medical science

  Actuary

  Conservation

  Artificial intelligence

  Petroleum



School 
Liaison Team
Our School Liaison team proudly works with schools and 
other education settings to support your transition to 
college. Through our information sessions and activities, 
we can help you discover your post-16 
options and start planning for your future.

We’re passionate about working with schools, parents/carers 
and students to promote future opportunities — by giving a true 
picture of our specialist subject areas, courses, apprenticeships 
and career prospects. Whatever route you’re considering, we’ll be 
happy to discuss the options in our group or one-to-one sessions.

You’ll find us at a number of events, including:

  Assemblies

  Careers fairs

  Parents’ evenings

  Bespoke college visits

  Taster sessions

  Workshops

  Transition talks

  Tours

34 Keighley College Prospectus 2022



3501535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk

Meet the team:

Amy

MaisieLori



36 Keighley College Prospectus 2022



A Levels
The pathway to your future 
starts here. Open to any age, 
our A level courses offer an 
independent study experience 
with the standard of a sixth 
form education. Use your 
qualification to enter the 
workplace or go on to university.

3701535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk



38 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

A Levels
Keighley College is committed to helping you reach 
your full potential and A levels offer an excellent 
stepping stone for university, higher apprenticeships 
and employment. What’s more, our industry 
connections and fantastic facilities — coupled 
with work placements — give you a real-life look 
at working in the sector you’re interested in.

You can choose from three exciting pathways, which all 
combine practical and academic components:

 Two-year Business/Law pathway

 Two-year Sociology & Psychology pathway

 Three-year pathway — for students who also want 
     to gain GCSEs or improve existing grades

Our A level offer is set to expand throughout  
the year. To see our most up-to-date offer,  
visit keighleycollege.ac.uk/a-levels

Discover 
more:



39Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk



40 Keighley College Prospectus 202240 Keighley College Prospectus 2022



41Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk

Apprenticeships
Get a head start in your 
dream job and earn money 
as you gain practical skills 
and industry knowledge.

Apprenticeships allow you to 
earn and learn at the same 
time, and involve studying a 
recognised qualification, while 
working in industry gaining 
hands-on experience.

4101535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk



42 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Apprenticeships 
and how they work
Alongside being at work, apprentices attend college 
to study. This may be for one day or block release.

Many apprenticeships provide opportunities for progression 
to higher academic levels, including degrees. Apprenticeships 
are open to all students, regardless of age, who are looking to 
gain employment. Comprehensive packages are also offered to 
students who have additional learning needs or disabilities.

Our partnerships
To make sure that our apprentices get the very best training, Keighley 
College works in close partnership with a broad range of employers. 
This helps us to make sure that our apprentices gain relevant skills 
and knowledge during their time at college and supports their 
understanding of the job role and develop relevant skills.

Discover 
more:

Call: 01535 685 035
Email: apprenticeships@keighleycollege.ac.uk



43Find out more about apprenticeships at keighleycollege.ac.uk

Find your 
apprenticeship 
vacancy with us
We work with employers who offer 
apprenticeships in the following sectors:

  Beauty therapy

  Business & administration

  Brickwork 

  Childcare

  Customer service

  Electrical

  Engineering

  Fabrication & welding

  Fashion & textiles

  Hairdressing & barbering

  Healthcare

  Joinery 

    Management 
& team leading

  Plumbing

  Property maintenance

    Supporting teaching 
and learning in schools

All apprenticeship vacancies can be found on our website 
and on the National Apprenticeship Service website.

Go so much further with an apprenticeship at Keighley College.



44 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Everyone is always 
helping me look 
for opportunities 
to progress my 
career further.
Ellie Gill
Level 3 Business apprentice



45Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk



46 Keighley College Prospectus 2022



Business,
Enterprise 
& Events
Upskill for your ambition with a 
business qualification. Our courses 
will teach you how to manage a 
successful business, spot opportunities 
and navigate the modern business 
landscape with confidence.

4701535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk



48 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Business, 
Enterprise & Events
These courses focus on the key concepts of any 
business, including marketing, accounting and 
web design strategy, whilst also offering work 
experience in companies and industry visits.

Harness your entrepreneurial spirit and gain the confidence and 
know-how to start your own business. If you have a genuine interest in 
business and want to learn more, then this is the course area for you.

You will cover a range of specialist topics such as event planning, 
logistics and budgeting, take part in real-world tasks and you 
will also experience realistic workplace scenarios through 
industry-focused projects. After studying at Level 3, you will be 
ready for employment or further study in higher education.

  Full-time: Level 1, 2, 3, T level, A level, Access to Higher Education 

  Part-time: -

  Apprenticeship: Level 2

  Degree: -



49Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk



50 Keighley College Prospectus 2022



Construction
Craft your construction career with 
a hands-on course. Gain a deep 
knowledge of the essential principles 
and practical skills needed to work in 
bricklaying, installation or plumbing.

5101535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk



52 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Brickwork
Diploma Level 3

Bricklayers carry out a number of roles, including 
building and repairing walls, making chimney 
stacks, tunnel linings and decorative stonework. 

They can work on anything from a small house 
extension to huge civil engineering projects.

If you enjoy doing practical things and you are interested in 
construction, this could be the perfect course for you.

You will learn through a series of extended practical exercises 
backed up by relevant classroom theory. This includes learning all 
aspects of basic/intermediate brickwork, mixing mortar, cutting 
components, laying bricks and blocks, interpreting working 
drawings and masonry structures, depending on your level.

  Full-time: Level 1, Level 2 Apprenticeship and Level 3 Diploma

  Suitable for: 16–18 & 19+ age groups

  Entry requirements 
Bricklaying Diploma Level 2. 
Assessment includes written exams and practical tasks.

  Progression 
May include the Bricklaying NVQ Level 3 or a higher education bridging 
course leading to degree level courses, such as the Construction Higher 
National Certificate (HNC).



53Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk

Brickwork
Diploma Level 3

Bricklayers carry out a number of roles, including 
building and repairing walls, making chimney 
stacks, tunnel linings and decorative stonework. 

They can work on anything from a small house 
extension to huge civil engineering projects.

If you enjoy doing practical things and you are interested in 
construction, this could be the perfect course for you.

You will learn through a series of extended practical exercises 
backed up by relevant classroom theory. This includes learning all 
aspects of basic/intermediate brickwork, mixing mortar, cutting 
components, laying bricks and blocks, interpreting working 
drawings and masonry structures, depending on your level.

  Full-time: Level 1, Level 2 Apprenticeship and Level 3 Diploma

  Suitable for: 16–18 & 19+ age groups

  Entry requirements 
Bricklaying Diploma Level 2. 
Assessment includes written exams and practical tasks.

  Progression 
May include the Bricklaying NVQ Level 3 or a higher education bridging 
course leading to degree level courses, such as the Construction Higher 
National Certificate (HNC).



54 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Joinery
If you enjoy working with your hands and 
want to put your practical skills to good use, 
this could be an ideal career for you.

Joiners design, make and install wooden structures, fixtures and 
fittings using hand tools and a wide variety of machinery. You 
can work in many areas, including construction sites, fitting out 
shops and bars, and building sets for film, TV and theatre. 

Our joinery courses are focused on developing your practical skills 
and are designed to fully prepare you for the industry. Our facilities 
are equipped with an excellent range of hand and power tools, and 
are supported by industry-trained staff with years of experience. 

You’ll need an eye for detail and good maths skills for 
working out measurements. You will learn through a 
series of extended practical exercises in well-equipped 
workshops, backed up by relevant classroom theory.

  Full-time: Level 1, 2, 3

  Part-time: -

  Apprenticeship: Level 2, 3

  Degree: -



55Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk



56 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Plumbing

  Full-time: Level 1, 2, 3

  Part-time: Level 1, 2, 3

  Apprenticeship: Level 3

  Degree: -

Plumbers fit, service and repair hot and cold water 
systems, in homes and businesses. This career 
requires good practical and customer care skills, 
the ability to problem-solve, and an understanding 
of the importance of health and safety.

The courses we offer are all industry-recognised and will allow 
you to become a qualified plumber to City & Guilds standards 
and offer progression to the gas route. Our courses and 
apprenticeships are taught by highly experienced plumbing staff, 
in well-equipped modern facilities. These courses will develop 
knowledge, skills and understanding around plumbing, heating 
and building services engineering, in the construction sector.

A range of different units are covered, for example, 
electrical principles and processes, scientific principles, 
cold water systems, sanitation, central heating, above-ground 
drainage and common plumbing processes.



57Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk



58 Keighley College Prospectus 2022



Digital & IT
Create digital solutions for the 
modern world. As everything moves 
online, this ever-evolving industry 
is rich in opportunities. Gain a 
variety of technical knowledge 
and skills, preparing you for 
employment in one of the fastest-
growing industries in the world.

5901535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk



60 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Computing
We live in an increasingly technological world and 
our courses will allow you to gain the relevant 
skills to succeed in this dynamic area of IT.

These courses give you the opportunity to develop knowledge 
and skills in IT. A broad range of areas will be covered, 
for example, information technology systems, installing 
and upgrading software, IT troubleshooting and repair, 
database, website development and digital graphics.

You will undertake work experience, which could include 
studying abroad. After Level 3, you will either be ready 
for employment or study at university level.

  Full-time: Level 1, 2, 3

  Part-time: Level 2, 3

  Apprenticeship: -

  Degree: -



61Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk

Games Design
Have you ever wondered how games designers 
make the latest FIFA 22? Would you like to explore 
games design and even create your own?

Our interactive media offering delivers an insight 
into a range of media, whilst giving a variety of 
excellent career pathways for you to follow.

We run practical programmes which explore the theory of the 
products you will be creating. You will also undertake work 
experience, which can include studying abroad, providing you 
with an essential insight into the games design industry. 

Developed in consultation with employers in the 
digital games sector, this course helps to ensure you 
develop the skills and behaviours that give you the best 
opportunity to be successful when applying for work.

  Full-time: Level 2, 3

  Part-time: -

  Apprenticeship: -

  Degree: -



62 Keighley College Prospectus 2022



63Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk



64 Keighley College Prospectus 2022



Electrical
Unlock unlimited job prospects 
in the electrical sector with a 
qualification from Keighley 
College. Study specialist topics 
and build your technical skills 
through workshop-based 
lessons led by expert tutors.

6501535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk



66 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Electrical
Electricians work in a wide range of areas, from 
major engineering projects to powering people’s 
homes. They also work with renewable technology, 
such as wind turbines, smart heating systems and 
photovoltaic systems that produce solar power.

As an electrician, you would install, inspect and test equipment, 
make sure that electro-technical systems work, and find and fix 
faults. Highly skilled and reliable tradespeople will always be in 
demand to build, repair and improve our homes and businesses.

Keighley College has a team of professional, 
industry-experienced staff delivering electrical courses 
from Level 1 to 3 in superb, purpose-built workshops.

  Full-time: Level 1, 2, 3

  Part-time: Level 2, 3

  Apprenticeship: Level 3

  Degree: -



67Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk

Electrical
Electricians work in a wide range of areas, from 
major engineering projects to powering people’s 
homes. They also work with renewable technology, 
such as wind turbines, smart heating systems and 
photovoltaic systems that produce solar power.

As an electrician, you would install, inspect and test equipment, 
make sure that electro-technical systems work, and find and fix 
faults. Highly skilled and reliable tradespeople will always be in 
demand to build, repair and improve our homes and businesses.

Keighley College has a team of professional, 
industry-experienced staff delivering electrical courses 
from Level 1 to 3 in superb, purpose-built workshops.

  Full-time: Level 1, 2, 3

  Part-time: Level 2, 3

  Apprenticeship: Level 3

  Degree: -



68 Keighley College Prospectus 202268 Keighley College Prospectus 2022



69Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk

Engineering
Engineer your career in our 
Industrial Centre of Excellence 
(ICE). Learn about advanced 
manufacturing and engineering 
first-hand in a realistic setting.

6901535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk



70 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Engineering
In 2020, the UK required 1.8 million engineers. 
Engineering is an extremely diverse sector, 
covering many different job roles, from computer 
aided design (CAD) and virtual testing, through 
to manufacture, installation and servicing.

Engineering at Keighley College offers a number of study 
pathways: mechanical, electrical and electro-mechanical. 

The engineering facilities are complemented by the Industrial 
Centre of Excellence (ICE), which is equipped with state-
of-the-art machinery, including 3D printing and the latest 
computer-driven milling machinery and lathes. 

The centre also offers involvement in employer-led 
projects, work placement opportunities and site visits.

  Full-time: Level 2, 3

  Part-time: -

  Apprenticeship: Level 2, 3, 4

  Degree: -



71Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk

Engineering
In 2020, the UK required 1.8 million engineers. 
Engineering is an extremely diverse sector, 
covering many different job roles, from computer 
aided design (CAD) and virtual testing, through 
to manufacture, installation and servicing.

Engineering at Keighley College offers a number of study 
pathways: mechanical, electrical and electro-mechanical. 

The engineering facilities are complemented by the Industrial 
Centre of Excellence (ICE), which is equipped with state-
of-the-art machinery, including 3D printing and the latest 
computer-driven milling machinery and lathes. 

The centre also offers involvement in employer-led 
projects, work placement opportunities and site visits.

  Full-time: Level 2, 3

  Part-time: -

  Apprenticeship: Level 2, 3, 4

  Degree: -



72 Keighley College Prospectus 202272 Keighley College Prospectus 2022



73Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk

ESOL 
(English for Speakers of Other Languages)

Improve your English reading, writing 
and speaking skills with an ESOL 
course. Our dedicated teachers will 
help you reach your personal goals 
and earn a recognised qualification. 

7301535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk



74 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

English for Speakers of 
Other Languages (ESOL)
English is one of the most widely used languages 
in the world. Improve your skills across a wide 
range of areas — from conversations about the 
weather, to reading and filling out forms.

At Keighley College, we run fun, friendly ESOL classes that allow 
you to improve your speaking, listening, reading and writing.

Whether you’re a beginner or have more advanced skills, 
there’s a class for everyone — and you can even study ESOL 
maths and computer skills courses alongside English. Sessions 
take place each week between September and June.

  Full-time: Various

  Part-time: Various



75Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk

English for Speakers of 
Other Languages (ESOL)
English is one of the most widely used languages 
in the world. Improve your skills across a wide 
range of areas — from conversations about the 
weather, to reading and filling out forms.

At Keighley College, we run fun, friendly ESOL classes that allow 
you to improve your speaking, listening, reading and writing.

Whether you’re a beginner or have more advanced skills, 
there’s a class for everyone — and you can even study ESOL 
maths and computer skills courses alongside English. Sessions 
take place each week between September and June.

  Full-time: Various

  Part-time: Various

I consider myself very 
lucky because without 
the teachers that I had, 
I wouldn’t be where I am 
today: they guided me 
and encouraged me to 
always do my best.
Husen Ali
English for Speakers of Other Languages



76 Keighley College Prospectus 202276 Keighley College Prospectus 2022



77Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk

Fabrication 
& Welding
Expand your horizons with a 
qualification accredited by 
The Welding Institute. In our 
purpose-built workshops, you 
will gain the essential skills 
needed to work in dynamic 
industries such as construction, 
civil and marine engineering.

7701535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk



78 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Fabrication 
& Welding
Welders are required across a wide range of industries, 
including construction, engineering, transport, aerospace, 
nuclear, and offshore oil and gas. They also carry out 
repairs on manufacturing equipment and machinery.

There is a global shortage of skilled welders, with the UK requiring 
20,000 professionals over the next 15 years. This sector could offer 
opportunities for travel, both nationally and internationally.

Keighley College has been accredited by The Welding 
Institute (TWI) to deliver coded welder qualifications. 
Our Level 1 welding courses are for anyone who wants to become 
a welder and is new to metal fabrication, thermal cutting and/
or brazing and soldering. Our Level 2 welding courses are 
aimed at anyone already working in the industry who wants 
to develop their skills further and advance their career.

  Full-time: Level 1, 2, 3

  Part-time: Level 1, 2, MIG, TIG, MMA

  Apprenticeship: Level 2, 3

  Degree: -



79Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk

Fabrication 
& Welding
Welders are required across a wide range of industries, 
including construction, engineering, transport, aerospace, 
nuclear, and offshore oil and gas. They also carry out 
repairs on manufacturing equipment and machinery.

There is a global shortage of skilled welders, with the UK requiring 
20,000 professionals over the next 15 years. This sector could offer 
opportunities for travel, both nationally and internationally.

Keighley College has been accredited by The Welding 
Institute (TWI) to deliver coded welder qualifications. 
Our Level 1 welding courses are for anyone who wants to become 
a welder and is new to metal fabrication, thermal cutting and/
or brazing and soldering. Our Level 2 welding courses are 
aimed at anyone already working in the industry who wants 
to develop their skills further and advance their career.

  Full-time: Level 1, 2, 3

  Part-time: Level 1, 2, MIG, TIG, MMA

  Apprenticeship: Level 2, 3

  Degree: -



80 Keighley College Prospectus 202280 Keighley College Prospectus 2022



81Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk

Fashion & 
Textiles
True style never goes out of 
fashion — develop yours and the 
skills to create it in our immersive 
Textile Academy. Master the 
basics and explore exciting 
industry topics, such as design, 
creation and sales techniques.

8101535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk



82 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Fashion & Textiles
Whether you are looking for a new career in textiles or have 
been inspired by The Great British Sewing Bee, the Keighley 
College Textile Academy has a range of courses for you.

Working with manufacturers from across West Yorkshire, our 
apprenticeship programme offers a range of different levels from 
Level 2 Sewing Machinist to Level 3 Fashion Studio Assistant.

Our students are given a comprehensive understanding of not 
only the machining side of the industry, but also the fabrics and 
production processes, encouraging those in full-time work to 
learn the joys of dressmaking with our Tuesday evening classes.

The Academy has brought new skills to the local community 
and is continuing to grow further with the introduction 
of our full-time Level 1 in Fashion & Textiles.

  Full-time: -

  Part-time: Evening hobby course

  Apprenticeship: Level 2, 3

  Degree: -



83Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk

Fashion & Textiles
Whether you are looking for a new career in textiles or have 
been inspired by The Great British Sewing Bee, the Keighley 
College Textile Academy has a range of courses for you.

Working with manufacturers from across West Yorkshire, our 
apprenticeship programme offers a range of different levels from 
Level 2 Sewing Machinist to Level 3 Fashion Studio Assistant.

Our students are given a comprehensive understanding of not 
only the machining side of the industry, but also the fabrics and 
production processes, encouraging those in full-time work to 
learn the joys of dressmaking with our Tuesday evening classes.

The Academy has brought new skills to the local community 
and is continuing to grow further with the introduction 
of our full-time Level 1 in Fashion & Textiles.

  Full-time: -

  Part-time: Evening hobby course

  Apprenticeship: Level 2, 3

  Degree: -



84 Keighley College Prospectus 202284 Keighley College Prospectus 2022



85Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk

Foundation 
Studies
Gain the life skills needed for 
independent living and increase 
your employability prospects with 
our supported internships.

Our Foundation Studies provision 
is rated Outstanding by Ofsted 
and ensures your personalised 
learning programme will align 
with your aspirations.

8501535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk



86 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Pathfinders
This course is for students who want to 
develop skills to increase their independence 
within a supported environment.
This personalised programme includes activities 
that enable students to work towards their individual 
goals and aspirations to build a fulfilling life.

Life Skills
Students who study Life Skills work towards 
becoming semi-independent.
Many students aspire to move into supported living and 
lead fulfilling lives as active members of their community. 

Living & Working
This course allows students with learning difficulties 
or disabilities to gain essential employability 
skills through workplace learning.
This course emphasises employability skills to prepare 
students for the working world. Many students aspire 
to live independently (perhaps with low levels of 
support) and secure voluntary or paid work.



87Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk



88 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Progress is highly personalised on all three pathways and 
learning activities are designed to enable each student 
to work towards their targets. Learning activities tend to 
be practical and there is a strong emphasis on enjoyment. 
English and maths are embedded into all activities — as 
well as being taught separately — so students can develop 
their skills in a functional way. Where appropriate, learners 
can also gain recognised English and maths qualifications. 

Progression – 
Supported Internships 
Supported internships are structured study programmes 
based at an employer’s organisation. They enable 
those with learning difficulties and/or disabilities to 
achieve sustainable, paid employment through work-
based learning that helps them develop key skills.
In some cases, the college will work in partnership 
with employers and learners to provide a smooth 
transition into supported internships. 

Hear more about our supported 
internships from staff and 
students at Keighley College.



89Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk

Our supported 
internship programme 
is essential for 
developing important 
life and work skills, 
preparing our students 
for the workplace.
Shameem Koser
Keighley College Job Coach



90 Keighley College Prospectus 202290 Keighley College Prospectus 2022



91Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk

Hair, Beauty & 
Media Makeup
Create and innovate with a standout 
qualification. Our salon-led courses 
harness your creative flair and 
give you the techniques you need 
to find a place in an industry that 
rewards talent and passion.

9101535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk



92 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Barbering
It’s easy to go far when you go near. Work where you 
want, when you want, with a career in barbering. 

You could go on to join a barbershop, service 
your community or start your own brand.

In our modern, commercial salon, you will develop your 
creative skills and put theory into practice by cutting, 
washing and styling men’s hair and facial hair.

This course covers essential communication skills. 

  Full-time: Level 1, 2, 3

  Part-time: Level 2, 3

  Apprenticeship: Level 2, 3

  Degree: -



93Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk



94 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Beauty & 
Complementary 
Therapies
Our facilities, industry-trained tutors and excellent 
links with employers will provide you with the 
knowledge, experience and opportunities that you 
need to have a successful career in beauty therapy.

As a beauty therapist, you will carry out face and body treatments  
for clients to help them look and feel their best. To work in this job role, 
you need to be open, friendly and able to make clients feel relaxed.

Alternatively, you may want to become a complementary therapist. 
On this course you will study massage, aromatherapy and 
reflexology, alongside the essential underpinning knowledge.

  Full-time: Level 2, 3

  Part-time: Level 2, 3

  Apprenticeship: Level 2, 3

  Degree: -



95Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk



96 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Hairdressing
If you enjoy styling hair and following new trends and 
techniques, this could be the perfect job for you.

Hairdressers cut, colour and shape clients’ hair to enhance their image. 
To become a hairdresser, you will need to have customer service 
and ‘people’ skills. You’ll need creativity and awareness of fashion.

Our first-class commercial salon is the perfect place to develop 
your hairdressing skills. It features state-of-the-art equipment 
and high-end products, including Wella. You will work alongside 
professionals and real clients, to gain the skills and knowledge 
you need to develop your career in hairdressing.

  Full-time: Level 1, 2, 3

  Part-time: Level 2, 3

  Apprenticeship: Level 2, 3

  Degree: -



97Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk



98 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Hair & Media 
Makeup 
Hair and media makeup is about creating a 
complete look, from makeup, through to hair.

You will need to have a flair for fashion and an imaginative 
and creative spin on your work to help you stand out from the 
rest. Within the Media Makeup department, we work with major 
brands such as MAC, Ben Nye, Urban Decay and many more.

As you progress through Level 2 to Level 3, we add in special 
effects, airbrushing and camouflage makeup. This is all 
brought together when the final looks are photographed at 
numerous locations across Yorkshire to showcase your work.

  Full-time: Level 2, 3

  Part-time: -

  Apprenticeship: -

  Degree: -



99Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk

Nail Techniques
You will develop your understanding of the anatomy and 
physiology of the nail. You will use your skills to consult 
with clients and successfully promote and sell products.  

You will work on a wide range of nail enhancement treatments 
whilst looking in greater depth at the science behind these services.

The units you will study on this programme include nail 
enhancements using gel liquid, powder, electric filing, designing 
and applying nail art, client care and communication.

Once you have completed your qualification, you 
could progress directly into roles within commercial 
salons, destination/day spas, nail bars or concessions, 
independent/self-employed/mobile/home-based settings, 
retail and training, cruise liners, photographic or media work.

  Full-time: -

  Part-time: Level 3

  Apprenticeship: -

  Degree: -



100 Keighley College Prospectus 2022



101Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk



102 Keighley College Prospectus 2022102 Keighley College Prospectus 2022



103Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk

Health, 
Social Care 
& Childcare
Find personal fulfilment by helping 
others. Nurture, support and 
inspire those who need it most 
with the backing of an industry-
recognised qualification.

10301535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk



104 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Caring for Children
Are you aiming to start a career in the 
childcare industry? There is a wide range of 
employment opportunities waiting for you.

You will cover understanding and supporting child development, 
the use of observation, assessment and planning, supporting 
children’s play and engagement, understanding children’s 
health and wellbeing, and professional practice.

From playworker and pre-school assistant, to nursery 
manager and primary school teacher, Keighley College has 
the courses for you to develop and gain the knowledge 
you need to become employable within the industry.

Whilst completing placements at local nurseries, primary 
schools and other childcare settings, you will gain an 
understanding from professionals within the sector.

  Full-time: Level 1, 2, 3, T level

  Part-time: Level 2, 3

  Apprenticeship: Level 3

  Degree: -



105Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk



106 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Health & 
Social Care
Are you looking for a career in health and 
social care? This sector offers long-term 
employment prospects, with great opportunities 
for promotion and career progression.

Working in these areas can also offer an enormous 
sense of personal achievement. From care homes 
to schools and hospitals, Keighley College has the 
courses that will help you to help others.

You will learn from teachers with professional industry 
experience and take part in work experience. These 
courses also offer excellent pathways for academic 
progression, including higher education.

  Full-time: Level 1, 2, 3, T level

  Part-time: Level 2, 3

  Apprenticeship: Level 2, 3

  Degree: -



107Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk



108 Keighley College Prospectus 2022



Motor Vehicle
Master your mechanical skills in 
our purpose-built facility and go 
on to have a flexible career that 
fuels your life. Work in a local 
repair shop, for your favourite 
motorsports team, as a specialist 
truck mechanic and more.

10901535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk



110 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Motor Vehicle
There are more than 32 million vehicles in the UK, 
all of which require maintaining and repairing. This 
includes cars, public transport, emergency services, 
heavy goods vehicles, motorsports vehicles and 
many more. If you enjoy practical projects and using 
problem-solving skills, this industry could be for you.

Keighley College has excellent modern training workshops offering 
you the opportunity to work with the latest equipment. Our courses 
are designed and taught by expert tutors with relevant industry 
experience. You will gain a broad range of skills and knowledge, from 
fault diagnosis and repair, to overhauling of mechanical components.

You will use various test-measuring equipment and 
expand your knowledge of chassis systems, vehicle 
electrics, engines and transmission systems.

  Full-time: Level 1, 2, 3

  Part-time: -

  Apprenticeship: -

  Degree: -



111Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk

Motor Vehicle
There are more than 32 million vehicles in the UK, 
all of which require maintaining and repairing. This 
includes cars, public transport, emergency services, 
heavy goods vehicles, motorsports vehicles and 
many more. If you enjoy practical projects and using 
problem-solving skills, this industry could be for you.

Keighley College has excellent modern training workshops offering 
you the opportunity to work with the latest equipment. Our courses 
are designed and taught by expert tutors with relevant industry 
experience. You will gain a broad range of skills and knowledge, from 
fault diagnosis and repair, to overhauling of mechanical components.

You will use various test-measuring equipment and 
expand your knowledge of chassis systems, vehicle 
electrics, engines and transmission systems.

  Full-time: Level 1, 2, 3

  Part-time: -

  Apprenticeship: -

  Degree: -
Hear how Keighley College alumnus, 
Naveed Khan, established a 
multi-million pound business.



112 Keighley College Prospectus 2022112 Keighley College Prospectus 2022



113Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk

Professional 
Training & 
Development
Climb to new heights with our range 
of career-centric courses that provide 
a high-quality, cost-effective way 
to upskill yourself or your staff.

11301535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk



114 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Professional Training 
& Development

  Leadership & Management Skills 
These courses are aimed at developing practical 
tools and techniques to improve employee retention, 
staff development and productivity.

  Prevention & Control of Infection Level 2 Award

  Health & Safety Awareness Level 1 Award

  Paediatric First Aid

  Mental Health First Aid



115Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk

Specialist Training
  Health and Social Care Technical Level 3 Certificate  

The course develops your understanding of the principles of 
working in health and social care that can be applied in practice.

  Understanding the Safe Handling of Medication in 
Health and Social Care Level 2 Certificate 
You will develop a general understanding of different types 
of medication and gain knowledge of the procedures for 
obtaining, storing, administering and disposing of medication.

  Customer Service for Health and Social Care Settings 
Level 2 Certificate 
This qualification will help you develop an awareness of customer 
service in health and social care, whilst understanding how to 
communicate effectively with stakeholders in the healthcare sector.

  Coded Welding

  CAD 2D and 3D

Discover 
more:

Call: 01535 685 035
Email: enquiries@keighleycollege.ac.uk



116 Keighley College Prospectus 2022116 Keighley College Prospectus 2022



117Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk

Public Services
Positively impact society and 
discover what you can do for your 
country right here in Keighley. Our 
all-inclusive courses feature in-depth 
study, guest speakers, adventurous 
activities and industry outings.

11701535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk



118 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Public Services
Do you want to join the ranks of the UK’s finest with 
a career in the Public Services? Do you want to have 
a career that enables you to make a difference in 
your community and help others whilst facing varied 
and challenging work where no two days are ever 
the same? Working in the Public Services can offer 
this exciting and worthwhile career opportunity.

Our Public Services courses are designed to help you pass the 
selection process for sectors such as the police, fire service, 
armed forces and the prison service. However, a Public Services 
qualification will open up many more doors for you, including 
careers in immigration, criminology, intelligence and support work.

With a blend of practical and theory elements with guest speakers you 
will learn about how the Public Services respond to major incidents.
Take part in practical team-working and personal fitness activities, 
participate in community projects to gain experience working with 
the public to make an impact in your area. You will also learn about 
personal resilience and discipline from servicemen and women 
to prepare you for the life of a member of the Public Services.

 
  Full-time: Level 1, 2, 3

  Part-time: Access to Policing Higher Education

  Suitable for: 16–18 & 19+ age groups



119Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk

Public Services
Do you want to join the ranks of the UK’s finest with 
a career in the Public Services? Do you want to have 
a career that enables you to make a difference in 
your community and help others whilst facing varied 
and challenging work where no two days are ever 
the same? Working in the Public Services can offer 
this exciting and worthwhile career opportunity.

Our Public Services courses are designed to help you pass the 
selection process for sectors such as the police, fire service, 
armed forces and the prison service. However, a Public Services 
qualification will open up many more doors for you, including 
careers in immigration, criminology, intelligence and support work.

With a blend of practical and theory elements with guest speakers you 
will learn about how the Public Services respond to major incidents.
Take part in practical team-working and personal fitness activities, 
participate in community projects to gain experience working with 
the public to make an impact in your area. You will also learn about 
personal resilience and discipline from servicemen and women 
to prepare you for the life of a member of the Public Services.

 
  Full-time: Level 1, 2, 3

  Part-time: Access to Policing Higher Education

  Suitable for: 16–18 & 19+ age groups

This course has been 
a real turning point 
in my academic 
journey; the engaging 
topics and inspiring 
teachers allowed me 
to excel.
Jordan Dodsworth
Public Services student



120 Keighley College Prospectus 2022120 Keighley College Prospectus 2022



121Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk

Science
Break boundaries with a pioneering 
qualification. Feed your insatiable 
curiosity for science in our 
specialist lab where you will study 
chemistry, biology or physics.

12101535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk



122 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Science
Science is one of the most dynamic and progressive 
industries, where you could get involved in biotechnology, 
drug design, plant cell technology, synthetic biology 
or the study of environmental pollutants.

Looking to kick-start your career in the science sector? Our GCSE in 
science is a great starting point. This course gives an excellent general 
overview of chemistry, physics and biology, and is very practical, with 
plenty of opportunities to implement the theory that you learn. 

It will give you a clear understanding of how you are progressing 
throughout the year. Taught by subject specialists, you 
will learn by completing practical assignments, supported 
self-study assignments, discussions and presentations 
that are based on real workplace situations.

  Full-time: T level 

  Part-time: GCSE

  Apprenticeship: -

  Degree: -



123Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk

Science
Science is one of the most dynamic and progressive 
industries, where you could get involved in biotechnology, 
drug design, plant cell technology, synthetic biology 
or the study of environmental pollutants.

Looking to kick-start your career in the science sector? Our GCSE in 
science is a great starting point. This course gives an excellent general 
overview of chemistry, physics and biology, and is very practical, with 
plenty of opportunities to implement the theory that you learn. 

It will give you a clear understanding of how you are progressing 
throughout the year. Taught by subject specialists, you 
will learn by completing practical assignments, supported 
self-study assignments, discussions and presentations 
that are based on real workplace situations.

  Full-time: T level 

  Part-time: GCSE

  Apprenticeship: -

  Degree: -



124 Keighley College Prospectus 2022124 Keighley College Prospectus 2022



125Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk

Sport & Fitness
Leap towards greatness and 
help others do the same with our 
industry-endorsed courses.
Each course is designed to improve 
your understanding of human 
anatomy, training techniques and how 
to bring out the best in your clients.

12501535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk



126 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Personal Training

Whether it’s helping those at home keep 
in shape, leading classes at a local gym or 
hosting one-on-one sessions, get the skills 
and knowledge with this dynamic course.

Shape your future with this motivating, practical one-year 
qualification. You will plan, deliver and evaluate effective personal 
training sessions in our high-tech facilities, while exploring 
the value of health and exercise in different contexts, such as 
anatomy and physiology. Through our employer links, you will 
also gain valuable industry insight to support your progression.

Learn how to plan activities and support 
clients of varying fitness levels.

 
  Full-time: Level 3

  Suitable for: 16-18 & 19+ age groups

  Entry requirements 
A relevant Level 2 qualification, as well as a minimum of five GCSEs 
at grade 4 or above, including English and ideally maths. 

  Progression 
May include relevant employment or degree level study.



127Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk

Sports
1st4Sport Diploma

Transform the lives of young people through physical 
education with this hands-on programme.

Gain a deep understanding of physical education, the national 
curriculum and the school setting, while training to become a 
teaching assistant, sports development officer or professional coach. 
You will study a range of specialist topics, including the planning, 
delivering and reviewing of physical education programmes — 
alongside mentoring, child development, safeguarding and more. 

 
  Full-time: Level 3

  Suitable for: 16-18 & 19+ age groups

  Entry requirements 
A relevant Level 2 qualification.

  Progression 
May include a relevant Level 3 qualification.



128 Keighley College Prospectus 2022



129Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk



130 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Sports Coaching 
& Development
BTEC Extended Diploma

The winning never stops with a fulfilling career 
in sports coaching and development.

Explore all aspects of the sport and leisure industry, and sports 
coaching with this exciting diploma. Once qualified, you could 
spend your days helping sportspeople reach their potential or 
leading fun fitness activities at a community centre. You will develop 
your coaching skills and overall knowledge of sport development, 
anatomy, physiology, and health and wellbeing, while exploring 
career opportunities and your personal progression. You will also have 
the opportunity to work in school, community and semi-professional 
sports settings to build your confidence and real-world experience.

  Full-time: Level 3

  Suitable for: 16-18 & 19+ age groups

  Entry requirements 
Five GCSEs, including GCSE English, Maths and Science at 
grade 4 or above. A Merit in a Level 2 sports qualification or 
GCSE Physical Education at grade 4 would be beneficial. 

  Progression 
May include the Sports Coaching and 
Development National Diploma Level 3.



131Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk

Sports Coaching 
& Development
BTEC National Diploma

Activate your sports career with this intensive 
one-year diploma. If you dream of coaching 
Team GB athletes or training up-and-coming 
sports stars, then this course is for you. 

This course focuses on all aspects of sports coaching. You will spend 
one year developing your leadership and coaching skills — while 
studying several topics including sports development, nutrition, 
sports psychology and school sport delivery. You will also learn first-
hand in our industry-standard sports halls and 4G sports pitches, 
and have the opportunity to perfect your skills on work placements 
in school, community and semi-professional sports settings.

  Full-time: Level 3

  Suitable for: 16-18 & 19+ age groups

  Entry requirements 
Five GCSEs, including English, Maths and Science at grade 4 or 
above. You will also need to have completed the Sports Coaching 
and Development BTEC National Foundation Diploma Level 3.

  Progression 
May include relevant degree level study or employment.



132 Keighley College Prospectus 2022132 Keighley College Prospectus 2022



133Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk

Travel & Events
Go places and create spaces with our 
Travel & Events course. Explore the ins 
and outs of event management and 
customer service, and discover how 
to carve out your dream career in the 
local and international travel industry.

13301535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk



134 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Travel & Events
NCFE Certificate

Launch your career in the exciting world of 
travel and tourism with a Level 3 certificate.

This engaging course is equivalent to one A level and covers 
the travel, tourism, and UK conference and events industry. 
With this qualification, you could manage a luxury resort, 
work as a high-flying travel agent or explore the world as a 
global guide — there’s a world of opportunities available. 

You will study a range of specialist topics, including retail 
and business travel, customer service, and UK, Europe and 
long-haul destinations. You will also gain practical event 
management experience through a real-world assignment.

 
  Full-time: Level 3

  Suitable for: 16-18 & 19+ age groups

  Entry requirements 
Four GCSEs at grade 4 or above, including English and Maths.

  Progression 
May include relevant higher education courses or employment.



135Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk



136 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Discover T levels and get hands-on with your 

education by combining academic learning 

with on-the-job skills. T levels are industry 

recognised, equivalent to three A levels and let 

you learn directly from employers.

You’ll spend 80% of your time in the classroom 

and 20% completing a 45-day placement - giving 

you the skills and knowledge employers are 

looking for. Your T level will also help you 

step straight into your chosen career and you 

can even follow them up with a degree or higher 

apprenticeship.

T levels cover a wide range of vocations that 

help you gain the experience you need to enter 

your desired industry.

We currently offer Health Science, and Education 

and Childcare. In September 2022, we will also 

be offering Business, Construction and Digital. 

 Education and Childcare

 Healthcare Science

 Business

 Construction

 Digital



137Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk

Skilled futures start 
with T levels.

A PLAN 
A PATH

A FUTURE
CAREER



          

138 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

EDUCATION & 
CHILDCARE
TECHNICAL QUALIFICATION

Make a difference and inspire young 
minds with this T level in Education and 
Childcare. You could go on to work in 
education or have a fulfilling career as 
a social worker or childcare advocate. 

This exciting two-year programme gives you 

practical, first-hand experience in the impact 

educators have on children. Developed with 

employers, it covers valuable topics such as how 

to establish professional relationships and work 

in partnership with colleagues, parents and other 

professionals involved in children’s development.

You will also spend between 45-60 days in an 

industry placement - developing and deepening 

your behavioural knowledge and skills.



          

139Apply online at keighleycollege.ac.uk/t-levels

T LEVEL COURSES 
ARE EQUIVALENT TO 
THREE A LEVELS.

Entry requirements

Three GCSEs at grade 4 or above, including 

English, maths and a science-related subject.

Progression

May include degree level study, other higher 

education courses or employment.

Full-time: Level 3

Suitable for: 16-19 year olds

Stay local, go further with T levels —
apply online at keighleycollege.ac.uk/t-levels



140 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

HEALTHCARE 
SCIENCE
TECHNICAL CERTIFICATE

Finding your place in the health 
science sector has never been easier 
with this exciting T level.

Developed with employers for on-the-job 

experience and real insight, this T level opens 

up a world of careers, such as working in the 

prevention of medical conditions, as a healthcare 

advocate or an NHS healthcare worker.

You will cover a range of topics, including 

the role of health science and the impact it 

has on service users. You will also spend 45-

60 days in an industry placement - developing  

your behavioural knowledge and skills.



141Apply online at keighleycollege.ac.uk/t-levels

T LEVEL COURSES 
ARE EQUIVALENT TO 
THREE A LEVELS.

Entry requirements

GCSEs at grade 4 or above, including 

English and maths.

Progression

May include degree level study, other higher 

education courses or employment.

Full-time: Level 3

Suitable for: 16-19 year olds

Stay local, go further with T levels —
apply online at keighleycollege.ac.uk/t-levels



142 Keighley College Prospectus 2022



HIGHER
EDUCATION
Get that university experience, 
in your local community.

Suitable for adults aged 19+, our Higher 
Education courses are created to fast-track 
your education and support your progression 
to university or a relevant work placement.

143

Find out more about these  
courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk



144 Keighley College Prospectus 2022

Index
A
A Levels 37

Apprenticeships 41

Apprenticeships and  
how they work 42

B
Barbering 92

Beauty & Compementary  
Therapies 94

Brickwork 5W
Business, Enterprise & Events 47

C 
Caring for Children 104

Computing 60

Construction 51

Contact Us  146

D
Digital & IT 59

E
Electrical 65

Engineering 69

English for Speakers of Other 
Languages (ESOL) 73

Enrichment Activities 24

F
Fabrication & Welding 77

Fashion & Textiles 81

Financial Support 21

Foundation Studies 85

G
Getting to Campus 6 
Games Design 61

H
Hair, Beauty & Media Makeup 91

Hairdressing 96

Hair & Media Makeup 98

Health, Social Care  
& Childcare 103

Health & Social Care 106

Higher Education 143

How to Apply 14

144 Keighley College Prospectus 2022



145Find out more about these courses at keighleycollege.ac.uk

J

Joinery 54

L
Looking After You 28

M
Motor Vehicle 109

N
Nail Techniques 99

O
Our Programmes 18

Open Events 8

p
Pathfinders, Life Skills, Living & 
Working, Supported Internships 86

Progression — 
Supported Internships 88

Personal Training 126

Plumbing 56

Professional Training  
& Development 113

Public Services 117

S
Science 121

School Liaison Team 34

Sport & Fitness 125

Sports 127

Sports Coaching  
& Development 130

STEM 32

Student Life 22

Supporting Your Choices 31

T
T Levels 136

Travel & Events 133

Typical Entry Requirements 12

Y
Your Work Experience 26

14501535 685 006  |  keighleycollege.ac.uk



Follow Us
Like, tweet, post and tag

@keighleycollege

@keighleycollege

/keighleycollege

Contact Us
Call: 01535 685 006
Email: enquiries@keighleycollege.ac.uk
Keighley College, Bradford Road, 
Keighley BD21 4HQ

@keighleycollege



A member of Luminate Education Group

Disclaimer: The information contained in this guide is accurate at the time of 

printing, but some changes may take place. Some variation may occur as a result of 

circumstances beyond our control. Please see our website - keighleycollege.ac.uk - for 

the most up-to-date information regarding our courses and support for students.

Design by Luminate Education Group 

2021



keighleycollege.ac.uk


